hotels, bus or car rental companies, etc.) in order to acquire travel services on behalf of ITA, 
releasing ITA from any liability on the matter. 

4. BUDGET 
The total estimated amount for the required services during the life of the contract (1 year) will not exceed 
$140,000.00 (one hundred forty thousand dollars and 00/100 cents) all inclusive (all taxes and duties, fees, and 
expenses as well as any associated costs or expenses to achieve the required deliverables).  

The amount above is purely indicative, as ITA reserves the right to avail itself of essential services only.